December 2007   Rev 1 1/13
13
BT-STA2425
Bluetooth® technology module
Features
! Bluetooth® specification V 2.0 compliant
! Transmission rate up to 721 kbit/s (basic rate)
and beyond (EDR)

30 GPIO 0 I/O General purpose input / output 0
31 GPIO 1 I/O General purpose input / output 1
32 GPIO 2 I/O General purpose input / output 2
33 GPIO 3 I/O General purpose input / output 3
34 GPIO 4 I/O General purpose input / output 4
35 GPIO 5 I/O General purpose input / output 5
36 GPIO 6 I/O
General purpose input / output 6
Not to be used, internally used for STLC2500 wake-up
37 GPIO 7 I/O General purpose input / output 7
38 GPIO 8 I/O
General purpose input / output 8
Not to be used, internally used for STLC2500 reset
39 GPIO 9 I/O General purpose input / output 9
40 LP_CK O 32.768 kHz digital output
41 GPIO11 I/O General purpose input / output 11
42 GPIO12 I/O General purpose input / output 12
43 GPIO13 I/O General purpose input / output 13
44 GPIO14 I/O General purpose input / output 14
45 GPIO15 I/O General purpose input / output 15
46 1V8 PWR
1.8 V internal regulator output.
 Not to be used – only for test purposes
Table 1. Pin description (continued)